OP \$65.00 4460812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351293 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lektronix International Limited		05/04/2015	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Automation Limited	
Street Address:	Pitfield, Kiln Farm, Milton Keynes	
City:	Buckinghamshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK11 3DR	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4460812	LEKTRONIX
Registration Number:	4319700	LEKTRONIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063511-9219 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billie Jean Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Billie Jean Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=17624165 assignment doc signed(66794616 1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lektronix International Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company with an address at 10-14 Hall Road, Heybridge, Maldon, Essex, CM9 4LA, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

	Country	Registration No.	Trademark
	United States	4,460,812	LEKTRONIX
-	United States	4,319,700	LEKTRONIX

WHEREAS, Rockwell Automation Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company with an address at Pitfield, Kiln Farm, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK11 3DR, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignor is willing to assign the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and its right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

LEKTRONIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Ву:
Name: Erik Cussleman
Title: <u>Director</u>
Date: 00/04/45

66704576-1-HATHORPE

RECORDED: 08/13/2015